$\begin{array}{c} \text{A2} & \text{0lr2915} \\ \text{CF SB 221} & \end{array}$

By: Delegates Rogers, Bartlett, Bagnall, Carey, Lehman, and Pena-Melnyk

Introduced and read first time: January 31, 2020

Assigned to: Economic Matters

AN ACT concerning

A BILL ENTITLED

2 Anne Arundel County - Alcoholic Beverages - Board of License Commissioners
3 Staff and Compensation

4 FOR the purpose of requiring the Board of License Commissioners for Anne Arundel 5 County to employ a full-time executive director whose salary is fixed by the Board 6 within a certain county classified pay grade; requiring, instead of authorizing, the 7 Board to employ a full-time administrator whose salary is fixed by the Board within 8 a certain county classified pay grade; requiring the Board to employ two full-time 9 secretaries whose salaries are fixed by the Board within a certain county classified pay grade; and generally relating to the Board of License Commissioners for Anne 10 11 Arundel County.

- 12 BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments,
- 13 Article Alcoholic Beverages
- 14 Section 11–102

1

- 15 Annotated Code of Maryland
- 16 (2016 Volume and 2019 Supplement)
- 17 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,
- 18 Article Alcoholic Beverages
- 19 Section 11–204(b)
- 20 Annotated Code of Maryland
- 21 (2016 Volume and 2019 Supplement)
- 22 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND,
- 23 That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:
- 24 Article Alcoholic Beverages
- 25 11–102.



